Final 1 2 3 4 T
New Mexico (4-6) 0 0 7 0 7
UNLV  (2-8) 7 14 7 7 35

Scoring Summary

1st Quarter

UNLV TD Tim Cornett rushed to the left for 17 yard gain (Nolan Kohorst made PAT) 4:33

9 PLAYS, 80 YARDS, TOP 2:37 UNLV 7-0

2nd Quarter

UNLV TD Nick Sherry passed to Bradley Randle to the right for 17 yard gain

(Nolan Kohorst made PAT) 11:16

11 PLAYS, 78 YARDS, TOP 4:34 UNLV 14-0

UNLV TD Bradley Randle rushed to the right for 9 yard gain (Nolan Kohorst made PAT) 6:56
3 PLAYS, 97 YARDS, TOP 0:59 UNLV 21-0

3rd Quarter

UNM TD Carlos Wiggins rushed to the left for 5 yard gain (Justus Adams made PAT) 8:11

9 PLAYS, 77 YARDS, TOP 5:21 UNLV 21-7

UNLV TD Nick Sherry passed to Devante Davis down the middle for 75 yard gain

(Nolan Kohorst made PAT) 0:00

3 PLAYS, 80 YARDS, TOP 0:54 UNLV 28-7

4th Quarter

UNLV TD Bradley Randle rushed up the middle for 58 yard gain (Nolan Kohorst made PAT) 3:12
4 PLAYS, 84 YARDS, TOP 1:58 UNLV 35-7

Team Stats

NMEX UNLV
First Downs 22 21
Plays-Net Yards 71-350 51-530
Rushes-Yds 65-307 24-241
Passing Yds 43 289
Passes 3-6-1 17-27-2
Punts 5-209 2-110
Fumbles-Lost 2-0 2-1
Penalties-Yds 5-55 5-42
SACKS 1-2 0-0
Time of Poss. 41:2 18:53

Individual Stats

RUSHING

NMEX: Chase Clayton 7-75, Jhurell Pressley 12-56, Kasey Carrier 18-52, Cole Gautsche 11-35,
Carlos Wiggins 4-34, Lamaar Thomas 5-22, Crusoe Gongbay 5-22, Quintell Solomon 1-15,

David Anaya 1-2, Team 1--6

UNLV: Bradley Randle 12-113, Tim Cornett 9-107, Nick Sherry 2-15, Caleb Herring 1-6
PASSING

NMEX: Cole Gautsche 3-6-43-1

UNLV: Nick Sherry 17-27-289-2

RECEIVING

NMEX: Lamaar Thomas 1-38, Chase Clayton 1-5, Kasey Carrier 1-0

UNLV: Devante Davis 7-145, Marcus Sullivan 4-48, Caleb Herring 2-29, Anthony Williams 1-37,
Bradley Randle 1-17, Taylor Barnhill 1-9, Tim Cornett 1-4

*Drive Chart Below
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Team
New Mexico
UNLV
New Mexico
UNLV
New Mexico
UNLV
New Mexico
UNLV
New Mexico
UNLV
New Mexico
UNLV
New Mexico
UNLV
New Mexico
UNLV
New Mexico
UNLV
New Mexico
UNLV
New Mexico

Start
Poss
KO
PUNT
FUMB
PUNT
KO
PUNT
KO
PUNT
KO
DOWNS
INT
KO
PUNT
KO
PUNT
PUNT
KO
INT
INT
DOWNS
KO

Clock Ball On

15:00
12:53
10:25
7:10
4:33
0:50
11:16
7:55
6:56
0:58
0:12
15:00
13:32
8:11
5:47
0:54
14:10
7:52
6:59
5:10
3:12

End

Poss

22 PUNT
21 FUMB
31 PUNT
20 TD
19 PUNT
22 TD
29 PUNT

3 TD
28 DOWNS
32 INT
22 HALF
35 PUNT
23 TD
16 PUNT
20 PUNT
20 TD
28 INT
32 INT

opp 24 DOWNS

16 TD
28 HALF

Clock
12:53
10:25
7:10
4:37
0:50
11:21
7:55
6:56
0:58
0:12
0:00
13:32
8:18
5:47
0:54
0:00
7:52
6:59
5:10
3:18
0:00

Ball On
29
opp 31
opp 38

50
opp 40
opp 32
opp 20

16

40

33
49

opp 9
35
opp 16

opp 36

PL YDS TOP

7
48
31
80
31
78
31
97
40
48
-6

5
77
17
29
80
63

3

8
84
36
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